## DIRECTORATE OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION HIMACHAL PRADESH, LALPANI SHIMLA.

Dated-Shimla-171001, the

Sept., 2023

## OFFICE ORDER

In continuation to this Directorate order of even number dated 31-08-2023, Smt. Sanjeevani Puri, TGT(NM), who is under transfer from GMS Putrial, U/C GHS Jiwani, Distt. Hamirpur to GMS Panch Bhaiya, U/C GSSS Noura Boura, Distt. Shimla is now hereby temporarily deputed at Deputy Director Elementary Education Hamirpur, Distt. Hamirpur, H.P, without any deputation allowances. These orders shall be implemented in view of the CWP No. 5104/2023- Sanjeevani Puri Vs. State of H.P. & others.

Director Elementary Education, HP Shimla

Endst:No:-EDN-H(2)B(6)1-18/2020-(NM)-dated, Shimla-1 Sept., 2023 Copy to the following for information and necessary action please:-

- 1. The Secretary (Education) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh for information please.
- 2. The Distt. Attorney (Edu.) Directorate of Elementary Education, Shimla, H. P.
- 3. The Deputy Director of Elementary Education, District Hamirpur (H.P).
- 4. The Principal, GSSS Noura Boura, Distt. Shimla, H.P.
- 5. (Regd.) Smt. Sanjeevani Puri, W/o Surender Kumar Puri, R/O Vill. & P.O Gopalpur, Tehsil Sarkaghat, Distt. Mandi, H.P.
- 6. The Nodal Officer (IT), Directorate of Elementary Education H.P. Shimla.
- 7. Guard file.

Director Elementary E

Elementary Education, HP Shimla

प्रारम्भिक शिक्षा निदेशालय (हि.प्र.) 0 & SEP 2023 शिमला--1